
Sun 12-Oct-2025 14:06:11 BST

Frenchay vs Bradley Stoke
on

Friday 10 October 2025
at

Frenchay won by 4 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Frenchay
Score 27 for 7
Overs 9.2

Players Luke Gordon
Liv Gwinneth
George Forrester
Imogen Stokes
Daniel Gordon
Nina Clegg
Chanupa Hulugalle
Isla Gosiewski
Olivia
Bella Carlise
Millie Evans
Destiny Golding

Team Bradley Stoke
Score 26 for 8
Overs 9.0

Players William Casselden
Jack Moulden
Archie Goodwin
Dhriti Patel
Oliver Fielding
Aiden Marriage
Samarth Nahar
Jack Robey
Freddie Whittaker
Riddish Nimbark
Finley Withers
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Bradley Stoke INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Frenchay Fri 10-Oct-2025

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 William Casselden
. . 3 . 2 -

run out (Daniel Gordon) 5 5 5 3 1 1 40% 100.0

2 Jack Moulden
W

b Nina Clegg 0 1 0 1 0.0

3 Archie Goodwin
W

c & b Nina Clegg 0 1 0 1 0.0

4 Dhriti Patel
W

b Daniel Gordon 0 1 0 1 0.0

5 Oliver Fielding
. . 1 . . . . . . . . W

c & b Isla Gosiewski 1 12 5 11 1 8% 8.3

6 Aiden Marriage
. 3 -

run out (Isla Gosiewski) 3 2 3 1 1 50% 150.0

7 Samarth Nahar
. 1 . . . . . . . . . 3 . . . W

b Nina Clegg 4 16 10 14 1 1 12% 25.0

8 Jack Robey
. . . . . 1 . . . 1 . W

st Isla Gosiewski  b Isla Gosiewski 2 12 8 10 2 17% 16.7

9 Freddie Whittaker
. . .

not out 0 3 0 3 0.0

10 Riddish Nimbark

11 Finley Withers

9.0 OVERS Extras: 11 (1b  0lb  0nb  10wd  0p) TOTAL 26 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

6

Jack Moulden

0.4

6

2

6

Archie Goodwin

0.5

0

3

8

Dhriti Patel

1.2

2

4

9

William Casselden

1.5

1

5

13

Oliver Fielding

3.4

4

6

14

Aiden Marriage

3.6

1

7

25

Samarth Nahar

7.4

11

8

26

Jack Robey

8.6

1

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

3
2
3

1
3 2 9 3 6 4.50Nina Clegg

R
W

WD
NB

3
1 1 3 1 3.00Daniel Gordon

R
W

WD
NB

1 1 0.00Imogen Stokes

R
W

WD
NB

4
1

1
1 2 5 2 2.50Isla Gosiewski

R
W

WD
NB

4 1 4 4 4.00George 
Forrester

R
W

WD
NB

1 1 0.00Luke Gordon

R
W

WD
NB

4
1 4 4.00Chanupa 

Hulugalle
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Frenchay INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Frenchay Fri 10-Oct-2025

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Luke Gordon
. . . . . 11 . . . . . . 1 . . . 311 . . . W

b Jack Robey 8 25 15 19 5 1 24% 32.0

2 Liv Gwinneth
. 1 . . . . . . W

b Dhriti Patel 1 9 4 8 1 11% 11.1

3 George Forrester
. . . W

b Archie Goodwin 0 4 3 4 0.0

4 Imogen Stokes
W

b Archie Goodwin 0 1 0 1 0.0

5 Daniel Gordon
. . . . 1W

run out (Oliver Fielding) 1 5 5 4 1 20% 20.0

6 Nina Clegg
. . . . . . . 4

not out 4 8 4 7 1 12% 50.0

7 Chanupa Hulugalle
. 1W

b Jack Robey 1 3 0 2 1 33% 33.3

8 Isla Gosiewski
. . -

run out (Jack Moulden) 0 2 3 2 0.0

9 Olivia

10 Bella Carlise

11 Millie Evans

12 Destiny Golding

9.2 OVERS Extras: 12 (7b  0lb  2nb  3wd  0p) TOTAL 27 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

4

Liv Gwinneth

2.3

4

2

5

George Forrester

4.1

1

3

5

Imogen Stokes

4.2

0

4

16

Daniel Gordon

6.5

11

5

16

Luke Gordon

7.2

0

6

18

Chanupa Hulugalle

7.5

2

7

23

Isla Gosiewski

9.1

5

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 1
2 2 2 2 1.00Jack Robey

R
W

WD
NB

1
2 1 1 0.50Samarth Nahar

R
W

WD
NB

1 1 1 1 0.00Dhriti Patel

R
W

WD
NB

1 4

2

1.3 7 2 5.25Jack Moulden

R
W

WD
NB

2 1 1 2 0.00Archie 
Goodwin

R
W

WD
NB

4
1 4 4.00Oliver Fielding

R
W

WD
NB

3

3 1 6 3 6.00William 
Casselden
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Bradley Stoke INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 6 2 Nina Clegg . . 3 3w W W . 

2 9 4 Daniel Gordon 2 W . . 1W . 

3 10 4 Imogen Stokes . 1b . . . . 

4 14 6 Isla Gosiewski 3 . . W . 1W 

5 18 6 George Forrester . . . . 2w . 2w . 

6 18 6 Luke Gordon . . . . . . 

7 22 6 Chanupa Hulugalle . . 3 1 . . 

8 25 7 Nina Clegg 3w . . . W . 

9 26 8 Isla Gosiewski . . . 1 . W 

Frenchay INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Jack Robey . 1 . 1b . . 

2 4 0 Samarth Nahar 1b . . . . 1 

3 4 1 Dhriti Patel . . W . . . 

4 5 1 Jack Moulden 1 . . . . . 

5 5 3 Archie Goodwin W W . . . . 

6 9 3 Oliver Fielding . 1 . . . 3 

7 16 4 William Casselden 1 3w 1 . 1b 1W 

8 18 6 Jack Robey . W 1b 1 W . 

9 19 6 Samarth Nahar . . . . . 1b 

10 27 7 Jack Moulden 2b-2nb W 4  
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Luke Gordon Frenchay 8 25 15 32.0 24.0%

2 William Casselden Bradley Stoke 5 5 5 100.0 40.0%

3 Nina Clegg Frenchay 4 8 4 1 50.0 12.5% 1

4 Samarth Nahar Bradley Stoke 4 16 10 25.0 6.2%

5 Aiden Marriage Bradley Stoke 3 2 3 150.0 50.0%

6 Jack Robey Bradley Stoke 2 12 8 16.7 16.7%

7 Chanupa Hulugalle Frenchay 1 3 33.3 33.3%

8 Daniel Gordon Frenchay 1 5 5 20.0 20.0%

9 Liv Gwinneth Frenchay 1 9 4 11.1 11.1%

10 Oliver Fielding Bradley Stoke 1 12 5 8.3 8.3%

11 Imogen Stokes Frenchay 0 1 0.0

12 George Forrester Frenchay 0 4 3 0.0

13 Jack Moulden Bradley Stoke 0 1 0.0

14 Isla Gosiewski Frenchay 0 2 3 0.0 50.0%

15 Archie Goodwin Bradley Stoke 0 1 0.0

16 Freddie Whittaker Bradley Stoke 0 3 0.0 1

17 Dhriti Patel Bradley Stoke 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Nina Clegg Frenchay 3 9 2.0 12 6 1 4.50 3.00 4.00

2 Archie Goodwin Bradley Stoke 2 1.0 1 6 3.00

3 Jack Robey Bradley Stoke 2 2 2.0 12 1.00 1.00 6.00

4 Isla Gosiewski Frenchay 2 5 2.0 12 1 1 2.50 2.50 6.00

5 Dhriti Patel Bradley Stoke 1 1.0 1 6 6.00

6 Daniel Gordon Frenchay 1 3 1.0 6 3.00 3.00 6.00

7 Luke Gordon Frenchay 1.0 1 6

8 George Forrester Frenchay 4 1.0 6 4 4.00

9 Imogen Stokes Frenchay 1.0 1 6

10 Samarth Nahar Bradley Stoke 1 2.0 1 12 0.50

11 William Casselden Bradley Stoke 6 1.0 6 3 6.00

12 Oliver Fielding Bradley Stoke 4 1.0 6 4.00

13 Chanupa Hulugalle Frenchay 4 1.0 6 4.00

14 Jack Moulden Bradley Stoke 7 1.3 9 2 4.67


